

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	6 24-776	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
					In control:	City Council	
					Final action:	6/5/2024	
Title:	Approving the Memorandum of Agreement between the City and the Tri-Council LIUNA Laborers, Local 363, for the purpose of establishing and clarifying requirements for the newly created Utility Trainee classification.						
Sponsors:	Mitra	a Jalali					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2024 MOA Tri-Council LIUNA Laborers Utility Trainee Job Classifcation Establish Clarify Requirements						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
6/7/2024	1	Mayor's	Office		Sig	ned	
6/5/2024	1	City Cou	incil		Ade	opted	Pass
5/22/2024	1	City Cou	incil		Lai	d Over	

Approving the Memorandum of Agreement between the City and the Tri-Council LIUNA Laborers, Local 363, for the purpose of establishing and clarifying requirements for the newly created Utility Trainee classification. Whereas, the last Collective Bargaining Agreement and Memorandums of Agreement between the City of Saint Paul and the Tri-Council (LIUNA Laborers, Local 363; General Drivers, Local 120; and Operating Engineers, Local 49), which was approved by the Saint Paul City Council on July 12, 2023, continues in full force and effect through December 31, 2025, and thereafter until modified or amended by mutual agreement of the parties; and

Whereas, the City of Saint Paul and the Tri-Council LIUNA Laborers, Local 363, reached a tentative agreement on a new Memorandum of Agreement that, once approved, shall be effective as of May 1, 2024 (or closest pay period) and shall continue in full force and effect thereafter until modified or amended by mutual agreement of the parties, now therefore, be it

Resolved, that the Saint Paul City Council, pursuant to the Saint Paul City Charter Section 6.03.3 (5) hereby approves and ratifies the attached Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Saint Paul and the Tri-Council LIUNA Laborers, Local 363.